1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
TLV3491A-EP, TLV3492A-EP, TLV3494A-EP
SGDS035–DECEMBER 2007
1.8 V, NANOPOWER,
PUSH/PULL OUTPUT COMPARATORS
• Portable Medical Equipment• Very Low Supply Current: 0.8 µA (Typical)

550 nA, 2.5 V to 16 V, Open-Drain Outputintermetallic life, and mold compound life. Such qualification testing TLV340x Stage Comparatorshould not be viewed as justifying use of this component beyond
specified performance and environmental limits.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
SPECIFIEDPACKAGE- PACKAGE PACKAGE ORDERABLE TRANSPORT MEDIA,PRODUCT TEMPERATURELEAD DESIGNATOR (2) MARKING PART NUMBER QUANTITYRANGE
TLV3491 SO-8 D –55°C to 125°C 3491EP TLV3491AMDREP (3) Tape and Reel, 2500
TLV3492 SO-8 D –55°C to 125°C 3492EP TLV3492AMDREP Tape and Reel, 2500
TLV3494 SO-14 D –55°C to 125°C 3494EP TLV3494AMDREP (3) Tape and Reel, 2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(3) Prouct Preview. Contact your Texas Instruments Sales Representative for availability.
This integrated circuit can be damaged by ESD. Texas Instruments recommends that all integrated circuits be handled with
appropriate precautions. Failure to observe proper handling and installation procedures can cause damage.
ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
1
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED this document contains Copyright © 2007, Texas Instruments IncorporatedPRODUCTION DATA information current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
查询"TLV3491A-EP"供应商
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
TLV3492
-In
V-V-
-In A
V-
-In B
-In A
-In B
-In D
V-
-In C
TLV3491A-EP, TLV3492A-EP, TLV3494A-EP
SGDS035–DECEMBER 2007
VALUE UNIT
Supply Voltage 5.5 V
Voltage (2) (V–) – 0.5 to (V+) + 0.5 V
Signal Input Terminals
Current (2) ±10 mA
Output Short-Circuit (3) Continuous
Operating Temperature –55 to 125 °C
Storage Temperature –65 to 150 °C
Junction Temperature 150 °C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) 300 °C
ESD Rating (Human Body Model) 3000 V
(1) Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum conditions for extended periods may
degrade device reliability. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond
those specified is not implied.
(2) Input terminals are diode clamped to the power-supply rails. Input signals that can swing more than 0.5 V beyond the supply rails should
be current limited to 10 mA or less.
(3) Short-circuit to ground, one amplifier per package.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2007, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TLV3491A-EP TLV3492A-EP TLV3494A-EP